Fax: 312

Docket No: 114855-16

(Activities)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PTT L.L.C.	Name: IGT
er gegen de de la companya de la co	Internal Address:
Solver State of the State of th	Internal Auditoss.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89521
_ Other	Country: <u>USA</u>
Execution Date(s): 12/27/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/939,787	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
	ttached? L. LYes IX I No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Adam H. Masia, Reg. 35,642 Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Fax:312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: PTT L.L.C. (d\b\a\ High 5 Games), a Delaware limited liability corporation with offices at 150 Airport Executive Park, Suite #2, Nanuet, NY 10954 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as United States Application No. 09/939,787 entitled "Slot Machine Game Having A Plurality Of Ways For A User To Obtain Payouts Based On Selection Of One Or More Symbols (Power Pays)", filed August 28,2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) to be paid within a reasonable time after execution of this Assignment, an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) within a reasonable time after issuance of the patent application with claims substantially similar to those published, the guarantee by ASSIGNEE to accept four games based on themes and methods developed by ASSIGNOR (as further defined by the General Intellectual Property Agreement dated January 18, 2003 by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, as amended) and pay a pre-advance on such four games within a reasonable time after execution of this Assignment, the sufficiency of such consideration hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the United States Letters Patent therefor, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof stemming from divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and further including any rights of action thereunder; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that a license agreement existed between ASSIGNOR and Sigma Game dated August 16, 2000, which provides a license to United States Application No. 09/939,787. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that such license is the only other interest existing in the patent application and that such license terminated on December 17, 2004. ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that after such date, no party other than IGT shall

Page 1 of 2

PATENT:

REEL: 016071 FRAME: 0850

have any interest in the noted patent application, related patents, related patent applications or other related interests, as noted herein.

ASSIGNOR shall deliver to ASSIGNEE, as a condition subsequent to this Assignment, and to make this Assignment effective, a check in the amount of Fifty-Thousand Dollars (\$50,000).

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's expense, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, or its successors', assigns' and legal representatives', full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon reasonable request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signatur	e
----------	---

State of County of

day of , 2004, before me, a notary public, in and for the aforementioned state and county, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

Date:

My Commission Expires:

Notzry Public

DANIEL MARKS Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02MA6039877

Qualified TE MITH / County

Page 2 of

RECORDED: 04/14/2005